

## TOWN OF NORFOLK BUILDING DEPARTMENT, 19 MAPLE AVE. NORFOLK CT, 06058

### **BUILDING PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE**

# Includes State Education Fee Effective March 1, 2016

#### ALL ESTIMATED COSTS WILL BE ROUNDED UP TO THE NEAREST \$1000

Estimated Cost = Permit fee

Up to \$2000 = \$25.00

\$3000 = \$31.00

\$4000 = \$42.00

\$5000 = \$52.00

\$6000 = \$62.00

\$7000 = \$72.00

\$8000 = \$83.00

\$9000 = \$93.00

\$10,000 = \$103.00

\$11,000 = \$113.00

\$12,000 = \$124.00

\$13,000 = \$134.00

\$14,000 = \$144.00

\$15,000 = \$160.00

All permits over \$15,000 will be rounded up to the next \$1000 level and charged \$10.26/thousand, which will be rounded up to the next even dollar amount.

(Example:  $$23,560 = $24,000 \times $10.26/\text{thousand} = $246.24 = $247.00$ )

### PER THE CODE OF THE TOWN OF NORFOLK CONNECTICUT:

- 1. NO PERMIT MAY BE ISSUED WHEN PROPERTY TAXES OR SEWER FEES ARE DELIQUENT FOR THE PROPERTY FOR WHICH THE APPLICATION IS MADE.
  - 2. AN AFFIDAVIT OF FINAL CONSTRUCTION COST IS REQUIRED FOR ALL PROJECTS WITH A CONSTRUCTION COST IN EXCESS OF \$50,000.

TEL. (860) 542-6986, FAX (860) 542-5876 EMAIL: NFLKBUILDINGINSPECTOR@GMAIL.COM